
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2308
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
ISI AGENTS
Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is inputs regarding the presence of ISI agents in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to smash them?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government is aware of the nefarious designs and activities of the ISI and its agents. During the period 2001-2011 (till 31.7.2011) a total of 174 Pak backed espionage modules were neutralized by Central and State Intelligence and Security agencies.

(c): The Government has been pursuing a well coordinated and multi-pronged approach to tackle the activities of ISI. This inter-alia includes strengthening border management to check illegal cross border activities, strengthening the State and the Central intelligence machinery, close interaction and coordination between different agencies of the Centre and the State Governments for neutralizing plans of militants and ISI/anti -national elements, modernization and upgradation of police and security forces with advanced sophisticated weapons and communication system.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

